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+ warm-up pairs on friday 

FAROE ISLANDS 
22-24 March / 2024

A great weekend of Darts in the 



PRIZE MONEY
(40.000DKK)

ACCOMMODATION 
Information on accommodation o�ers will be 
posted on the tournament facebook event.

TOURNAMENT AGENDA

INFORMATION
Book your �ight ticket here:
www.atlanticairways.com or here
www.sas.dk

Information about Faroe Islands at
www.visitfaroeislands.com

Information about Tórshavn  
www.visittorshavn.com

Friday 22nd March 2024
Warm-up Pairs Tournament

17:00 - Venue opens / Registration Opens
18:00 - Registration ends
19:00 - Warm-up Tournament

Saturday 23rd March 2024 
10th TÓRSHAVN OPEN

Singles (Men´s, Women´s and Youth) Tournament 
(Round Robin & KO)
09:00 - Venue Opens / Registration Opens
10:00 - Registration ends
11:00 - To the Oche

Sunday 24th March 2024
3rd FAROE ISLANDS DARTS OPEN

Singles (Men´s, Women´s and Youth) Tournament 
(Round Robin & KO)
09:00 - Venue Opens / Registration Opens
10:00 - Registration ends
11:00 - To the Oche

ENTRIES
Registration for the tournaments will open soon at
www.hdf.fo/TOFIO24
Late entries will be accepted at the venue.
Seeding for the event will be according to WDF 
ranking tables.
Late entries will not be seeded!

Follow us at facebook for more updates or contact us 
on >> hdf@mail.fo

      facebook.com/havnardartfelag

PLAYING FORMAT
Men´s and  Women´s tournaments
will include Round Robin and Knock out phases. 
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A great weekend of Darts in the Faroe Islands 

Sports hall at GLASIR
Adress: Janusargøta 3, Tórshavn

Date 22nd March 23rd March 23rd March 24th March 24th March

10th Tórshavn Open 3rd Faroe Islands Open
Tournament

Place
1st
2nd
3rd (x2)
5th (x4)
9th (x8)

Warm-up Pairs Men´s Women´s Men´s Women´s

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

4800
2400
1200

600
300

2400
1200

600
300

2400
1200

600
300

4800
2400
1200

600
300


