

PRIZE MONEY (40.000DKK)

Date	22nd March	23rd March	23rd March	24th March	24th March
		10 th Tórshavn Open		3rd Faroe Islands Open	
Tournament	Warm-up Pairs	Men's	Women's	Men's	Women's
Place					
1st	Trophy	4800	2400	4800	2400
2nd	Trophy	2400	1200	2400	1200
3rd (x2)	Trophy	1200	600	1200	600
5th (x4)		600	300	600	300
9th (x8)		300		300	

INFORMATION

Book your flight ticket here: www.atlanticairways.com or here www.sas.dk

Information about Faroe Islands at www.visitfaroeislands.com

Information about Tórshavn www.visittorshavn.com

PLAYING FORMAT

Men's and Women's tournaments will include Round Robin and Knock out phases.

ACCOMMODATION

Information on accommodation offers will be posted on the tournament facebook event.

ENTRIES

Registration for the tournaments will open soon at www.hdf.fo/TOFIO24

Late entries will be accepted at the venue. Seeding for the event will be according to WDF ranking tables.

Late entries will not be seeded!

Follow us at facebook for more updates or contact us on >> hdf@mail.fo



TOURNAMENT AGENDA

Friday 22nd March 2024

Warm-up Pairs Tournament

17:00 - Venue opens / Registration Opens

18:00 - Registration ends

19:00 - Warm-up Tournament

Saturday 23rd March 2024

10th TÓRSHAVN OPEN

Singles (Men's, Women's and Youth) Tournament (Round Robin & KO)

09:00 - Venue Opens / Registration Opens 10:00 - Registration ends

11:00 - To the Oche

Sunday 24th March 2024

3rd FAROE ISLANDS DARTS OPEN

Singles (Men's, Women's and Youth) Tournament (Round Robin & KO)

09:00 - Venue Opens / Registration Opens

10:00 - Registration ends

11:00 - To the Oche

